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DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY  
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE 

 
R W H PHO LECTURESHIP  

8 – 10 July 2024 

Guest Lecturer: 
Professor Carol Morris  

Chief of Orthopaedic Surgery Service 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center (MSKCC) 

 
Program Coordinator: Dr Chan Chung Ming 

 
Programme (CME points will be accredited) 

Venue: NUHS Tower Block, 1E Kent Ridge Road (S119228) (unless indicated otherwise) 
 

Day Date Time Programme Venue 
Day 1 

Mon 8 Jul 
2024 

 
 
 
7.30 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
8.30 am 

 

R W H Pho Lecture  
Emcee: Dr Ellen Lee 

 
Welcome Address  
by Prof James Hui, Head of Department, NUS 
Citation  
by Dr Mark Puhaindran 

 
Lecture “Orthopedic toxicities from cancer 
treatment: We can do better”  
by Prof Carol Morris 
 

 
Presentation of plaque 

 
 

Tea reception 
 
 

 
Advanced Surgical Training 
Centre (ASTC), Lecture Hall 
Kent Ridge Wing, Level 2 
National University Hospital 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ASTC pantry 
 

 
9.00 – 
11.00 am 
 
 
 
11.00 – 
1.00 pm 

 
Resident lecture and teaching session: 
"Osteosarcoma: Case based discussion" 
by Prof Carol Morris 
(Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming) 
 
Case based resident teaching NUH cases  
by Prof Carol Morris 
(Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming) 

 

 
Seminar Room T11-02/03 
L11, NUHS Tower Block 
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Day 2 
Tue 9 Jul 

2024 
8.00 am 
 
8.30 – 
10.30 am 
 
 
 
10.30 – 
12.00 pm  

 
 

12.00 – 
1.00pm 
 
1.00 – 
2.00 pm 
 

Tea reception 
 
Resident lecture and teaching session: “Evaluation 
of Soft tissue masses” 
by Prof Carol Morris 
(Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming) 

 
Case based resident teaching  
by Prof Carol Morris / Dr Sophie Strike 
(Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming) 
 
Meeting with Sarcoma Board members for research 
discussion (Bento Lunch) 
 
Sarcoma tumor board  

 
 

T11-02 Foyer 
 
Seminar Room T11-02/03 
L11, NUHS Tower Block 
 
 

Day 3 
Wed 10 Jul 

2024 
7.30 – 
8.30 am 
 

 
 
8.30 am 

9.00 – 
11.00 am 

 
 

12.00 pm 
 

1.00 –  
2.00 pm 
 
 
 
2.00 pm 
 
 
2.30 pm 

Resident lecture: “Tumors of the Hand and Upper 
Extremity” 
by Dr Sophie Strike 
(Moderator: Dr Chan Chung Ming) 

 
Tea reception 

 
Hand surgery teaching for HRM and Ortho residents 
by Dr Sophie Strike 

 
 
Bento Lunch 
 
NCIS Zoom Grand Rounds: "Management of 
Extremity Soft tissue Sarcoma: What's the data?" 
by Prof Carol Morris 
(Chairman: Dr Mark Puhaindran) 

 
Guest book signing 
 
 
End of programme 
 

Seminar Room T11-02/03 
L11, NUHS Tower Block 

 
 
T11-02 Foyer 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Please register at: 
https://for.sg/ncisgr10jul 
  
 
 
Hand Discussion Room 
L11, NUHS Tower Block 
 

 

https://for.sg/ncisgr10jul

