DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE

RWHPHOLECTURESHIP

8 - 10 July 2024

Guest Lecturer: Professor Carol Morris

Chief of Orthopaedic Surgery Service Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center (MSKCC)

Program Coordinator: Dr Chan Chung Ming

<u>Programme (CME points will be accredited)</u> Venue: NUHS Tower Block, 1E Kent Ridge Road (S119228) (unless indicated otherwise)

Day	Date	Time	Programme	Venue			
Day 1							
Mon	8 Jul 2024		<u>R W H Pho Lecture</u> Emcee: Dr Ellen Lee	Advanced Surgical Training Centre (ASTC), Lecture Hall			
		7.30 am	Welcome Address by Prof James Hui, Head of Department, NUS Citation by Dr Mark Puhaindran	Kent Ridge Wing, Level 2 National University Hospital			
			Lecture " Orthopedic toxicities from cancer treatment: We can do better " by Prof Carol Morris				
			Presentation of plaque				
		8.30 am	Tea reception	ASTC pantry			
		9.00 – 11.00 am	Resident lecture and teaching session: " Osteosarcoma: Case based discussion " by Prof Carol Morris (Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming)	Seminar Room T11-02/03 L11, NUHS Tower Block			
		11.00 – 1.00 pm	Case based resident teaching NUH cases by Prof Carol Morris (Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming)				

Day 2							
Tue	9 Jul 2024	8.00 am	Tea reception	T11-02 Foyer			
		8.30 – 10.30 am	Resident lecture and teaching session: " Evaluation of Soft tissue masses " by Prof Carol Morris (Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming)	Seminar Room T11-02/03 L11, NUHS Tower Block			
		10.30 – 12.00 pm	Case based resident teaching by Prof Carol Morris / Dr Sophie Strike (Chairman: Dr Chan Chung Ming)				
		12.00 – 1.00pm	Meeting with Sarcoma Board members for research discussion (Bento Lunch)				
		1.00 – 2.00 pm	Sarcoma tumor board				
	Day 3						
Wed	10 Jul 2024	7.30 – 8.30 am	Resident lecture: "Tumors of the Hand and Upper Extremity" by Dr Sophie Strike (Moderator: Dr Chan Chung Ming)	Seminar Room T11-02/03 L11, NUHS Tower Block			
		8.30 am	Tea reception	T11-02 Foyer			
		9.00 – 11.00 am	Hand surgery teaching for HRM and Ortho residents by Dr Sophie Strike				
		12.00 pm	Bento Lunch				
		1.00 – 2.00 pm	NCIS Zoom Grand Rounds: " Management of Extremity Soft tissue Sarcoma: What's the data? " by Prof Carol Morris (Chairman: Dr Mark Puhaindran)	Please register at: <u>https://for.sg/ncisgr10jul</u>			
		2.00 pm	Guest book signing	Hand Discussion Room L11, NUHS Tower Block			
		2.30 pm	End of programme				